
2026 California State University of San Bernardino Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (32), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Moite (3-3), Legler (2-2), Paquin (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Legler, Ashley .600 5-4 15 6 9 3 2 0 6 16 1.067 0 0 0 0 .563 1 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
20 Castillo, Danyelle .556 5-4 9 1 5 1 0 0 6 6 .667 1 2 0 0 .615 1 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
21 Bejarano, Iris .412 5-5 17 4 7 0 0 1 3 10 .588 0 0 2 0 .389 1 0 0-0 31 0 0 1.000
8 Zaro, Madison .385 5-4 13 2 5 0 1 0 0 7 .538 3 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
1 Griego, Katie .368 5-5 19 4 7 0 0 0 5 7 .368 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 2-3 7 11 0 1.000
15 Venegas, Isabella .333 5-5 12 0 4 1 0 0 4 5 .417 2 0 2 0 .400 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
5 Brazill, Brooke .308 5-4 13 6 4 0 0 0 3 4 .308 1 0 0 0 .357 0 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
2 Paquin, Ava .500 3-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
22 Gurule, Jessica .500 4-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Juarez, Nadine .250 3-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 2 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 4 4 1 .889
11 Mejia, Iliana .200 5-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
48 Escujuri, Mia .143 4-3 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
12 Nuno, Annamaria .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 Moite, Sarah .000 4-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0-0 20 2 0 1.000
52 Skinner, Tara .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
10 McKinley, Ally .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Luden, Daniela .000 5-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Ayap, Brianna .000 5-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .343 5-5 134 33 46 7 3 1 29 62 .463 11 5 12 0 .403 4 1 2-3 90 34 6 .954
Opponents .230 5-5 113 22 26 4 4 0 20 38 .336 24 3 26 0 .376 1 2 3-5 90 38 9 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Skinner, Tara 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
6 Cash, Mo 1.24 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 1 1 5 5 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 1 0
18 Legler, Ashley 2.10 2-1 3 3 2 1-0 0 13.1 10 11 4 8 6 1 2 0 .204 1 1 0 0 2
2 Paquin, Ava 7.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 10 9 8 11 2 2 0 .289 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.27 3-2 9 5 2 1 0 30.0 26 22 14 24 26 4 4 0 .230 3 3 0 1 2
Opponents 7.23 2-3 13 5 0 0 1 30.0 46 33 31 11 12 7 3 1 .343 8 5 0 4 1



2026 California State University of San Bernardino Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Bejarano, Iris 31 31 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Moite, Sarah 22 20 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Griego, Katie 18 7 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Escujuri, Mia 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Zaro, Madison 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
15 Venegas, Isabella 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nuno, Annamaria 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Luden, Daniela 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Paquin, Ava 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Gurule, Jessica 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Brazill, Brooke 12 7 4 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Juarez, Nadine 9 4 4 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Legler, Ashley 6 2 3 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Castillo, Danyelle 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Skinner, Tara 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mejia, Iliana 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 McKinley, Ally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Cash, Mo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Ayap, Brianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 130 90 34 6 .954 5 6 4 .600 0 0
Opponents 137 90 38 9 .934 5 4 2 .667 1 0


